108369

AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSION OF INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY

HAROLD GERARD O'HARA and MARILYN MARIE BRODICAN, state as follows:

- 1. JOHN J. O'HARA died on June 25, 1985, as shown by the copy of his death certificate attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and at the time of his death decedent was domiciled in the County of Pima, State of Arizona.
- 2. KATHRYN M. O'HARA died on August 14, 1986, as shown by the copy of her death certificate attached hereto as Exhibit "B", and at the time of her death decedent was domiciled in the County of Pima, State of Arizona.
- 3. That the said John J. O'Hara and Kathryn M. O'Hara, became the owners of property in Eureka County, Nevada, hereinafter more particularly described, on March 19, 1959, as evidenced by a copy of a deed from Albert Z. Shelley and Allen S. Hopkins to the said John J. O'Hara and Kathryn M. O'Hara (husband and wife, as Joint Tenants With the Right of Survivorship), which was recorded on April 22, 1959, in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada in "Liber 25 of Deeds, Page 287, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "C".
- 4. After the death of the said John J. O'Hara, an Affidavit Terminating Joint Tenancy was filed by Marilyn M. Brodigan, attorney-in-fact for the surviving joint tenant; that the said affidavit was recorded in November or December of 1985, in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada in Book 143 at page 113, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "D".
- 5. That affiants are the successors to the interest of Kathryn M. O'Hara in the real property and entitled to her property by decedent's Last Will and Testament dated June 6, 1977, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "E", being the persons to whom she left her residuary estate as shown in said Last Will and Testament.
- 6. The description of the real property located in Eureka County, Nevada, is as follows:

The Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M. D. B. & M., as per Government Survey. RESERVING THEREFROM a easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress with power to dedicate.

and

The Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 9, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M. D. B. & M., as per Government Survey. RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress with power to dedicate. BUNK | 57 PAGE | 76

7. No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the described real property.

DATED this 5 day of _______, 1987. Harold Gerard O'Hara 199 North Oak Glen Nipomo, California 93444 Marilyn/Marie Brodigan 7001 East Hacienda Reposo Tucson, Arizona 85715 BOOK | 57 PAGE | 77

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF_. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ***Harold Gerard O'Hara***

personally known to me

d acknowledged that he executed it.

FOR HOTARY STAMP

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.

County of Pima

On the day of line. 1987, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MARILYN MARIE BRODIGAN to me personally known to be one of the persons who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed such instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

before me,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

My Commission Expires June 23, 1989

BOOK | 57 PAGE | 78

矏			S VALUE	To Mark	小人	Y & J		V V	
THE STREET	51/	RIGINAL ATE COPY	DEPARTMENT OF HEAD CERTIF	CATE OF DE	RECORDS SECTION	N DEATH NO. D 102		Person	
	COLUMN COLUMN L	JOHN	j.	O 'HARA		, MALE	DEATH 1	JUNE	25 1985
	NUCLES HAS	LINCLAGNEN PAIN, OIC. HITE	WAS DECEDENT OF GRIGHE (YES, NO) BI a. NO	MANGH MEGIY:	PUERTO RICHA CU	EXCLUSE PARENT BANK ETC.	POPICIES	PAREDEVERNI PAREDEVERNI S	R MON.
8	PLACE OF	PIMA	TUCSON		PSTITUTION		NURSING	δ	Coreson XXerestand
Ŕ	DAYE OF I	ACHTH DAY TEAR	AGE TEARS FUNCEAU		MARRY D. NÉVĚŘ N WIDOM ED, DYDŘC	MAZO BUS	AVAIG P	101 614 miles	
설	STATE OF MINE	MBER 14 1902	EA 62 E. COUNTRY	EFF SOCIETEC	MARRIEC) ISK/ USUAL OCCUPATIO Sens mest al versing	ATHRYN M. I	ILLIAMS	DA HOUSTRY
盖	II. NEL	YORK	se. U.S.A	, ,,	[C fowedsom	POLICE!	MAN I	AW ENFOR	CEMENT
Ą	MENCEPICE 18.	ARIZONA	PIMA		TUCSO		TENERS	. 8	35715
₹.	RFD.		REPOSOLES. YES	HOLDSON YOUR TON	HOWECAGH ANZE	MOVING.	BATS OF PREMI	LIFORNIA	
	FATHERS	A PROST 6	BOOT CM	1	MOTHUR S MADUS MADUS MILE	A FAST	B MEZILI	WEINHO	n .
	HE OPENINT E	L CAPEC	بنخسا	PELATIONS PO TO DECRASEO	ADDA(S)	SUSAN ETREET 4-G	CITY MIC	BIAIS	285715
112	SUPPLIED CHEL	LATRON, DATE	CENTERT OR CAL	21. DAUGHTER	22.700] E.	HACIENDA		CSOIL AR	CEAT NO.
1	23 CRE	1ATION 28	25 SOUTH L	AWN CREMATOR	Y TUCSON.	AZ 28 NO	EMBANDTING	See section (Section 2)	17. CENT. 1-22
4	20EAST	LAWN MORTU	ARY 5801 E.	GRANT TU		2004			304F
		CE AND DUE TO THE CAUS	ern states.	u. A. a	ON THE	OCCUPATION THE	PATTON AND/OR BY TEME, BATE AND PLA	CE DUE TO THE C	AUSE(S) AND
	黃品	ANDTITLE MALTHE		ROLDEATH 0050	MACE NO.	KULED Réo, Day, Yes	' 1	HOUR OF DEATH	
. 6	9 % ^	AT OF ATTENDING PHYSICA	IN IF OTHER THAN CEAUPIE	FI (Typu as print)	38 04			PROHOUNCED DE 38 AT	AD #four)
			ECUM, MEDICAL EXAMPLES 11	Caronde					MAI OF CA
	40 Nic	7 1985 412805	a a	mi Y	DITTO TOMECHA	. Denuty 4	4101K	4.	4
	# 5292 ESAG	A MARCATE CA	EUM O D T &		PHOTO TORCOLO			Id	APPROX JANTE
	15, 25			of PR	ostàte	•		- 1	MTEHWA METWEL OHSET DEATH
	小鸝鱸	C DUETO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	0.1.7.2	37,0,0				4 200
	PARTECTH	ER BEGIEFICANT CONSTITION	S AND TON ENVIRONMENTA	FACTORS (5 add female	with the county with	n part 90 days? AUTO	PSY WAS CA	THE PERSON TO	PEDCY DAME
	7	10 July 1	TECE NO DAY 18	. HOUR EPHANEY	Zwoaki Toescani	HOW HUURY DOCU		S - CREMA	TION
	D W	W. Discount in	RMY .	162. MISS.	AT WORKT DESCRIBI			YORTOWN	BTATE
図	10 D 200		ACE OF BULLTY JU Forse, in Ading, stc.) EPECIFY		56.				
	AT U	TARY ENTRES		CER TIFIED COFT (24, 1985			
		country riving. Tokas allow and exact tops	outlenative discurrent city	(Date easest Craff (registered) and to be			CII DENALITICAL CI	HEALTH SETWICE	ī S
10		hapitet at alter muss	the authory of ARS 36 341.	, and by descress of		.01111	<i>77 /</i> 1		

... BOOK 4.5.7 PAGE | 79

	71 7 7 1 1	4
		4 1
STATE	RIZON	_

al e	KATH	RYN	MARIE		O'HARA	ATH	FEMALE		AUGU		1986
114	WHITE			NU SPECE V	н	lc	TE MEXICAN SPANISH I, CUBAN, ETG	_ \	WALDEGE AL	EGFY YES OR	
		MA	TUCSO	N N	FULCATON	ST.	OSEPH'S HO	SPITAL			201 001 1617 001 1617 001 1617 001 1617
	JUNE 19, 190 NEW YORK	COLUMN 1	ILLENOF WHAT OUNTRY?	SPECIFY	SOCIAL SECU	NY NO	MED USUAL OCCUPATION HOMEN	LTIOH (Cree Lind	Martition O	FEUERICE OF	NOUSTRY
			PIMA		13	TUCS	OTY	uncen.) is on	025	85712
	1650 N. SAN	ITA ROSA	BLY Par	CITY LIMITS? OF	HRESERVATION CONCERNATION SOL NO	HOW LONG IN.	ANZONAT MONTHS	DATÉ		LIFORNI	
11		RGE	D.	WILLI		MADE A MANE 19	EMMA	LOUIS	_ \		LMES
20	MARILYN P	,-,,	GAN	210	AUGHTER	J ₂₂ 7001	E. HACIENT	A REPOS			85715
1 14	CREMATION"	8-15-86	5 3, SOUT	H LAWN		Y, TUCSO	1, AZ 26 FUNERAL		MBALMED) A PROPATUR	CERT NO
] 22	EAST LAWN HO	RTUARY,	5801 E.	GRANT	OF BUTTINA	- 10	29 // THE BASE OF EX ATH OCCURRED AT T WHER STATES	AMONATION AN	O TO A SHIVE BY	CATION, DI E	30 340
μį	TO THE BEST OF A PLACE AND ONE I SCHATUME 31 AND THE DATE SCHATUME 12 ALLA.	Nich .	1. Man	12 411 /1. HOUR OF OF		3 355-13	SCHATURE) AND TITLE TE SIGNED PAO, Day,			HTA3G PO P	/
	THE DE ATTEND	14, 195	OTHER THAN C		0 thus)		OH OUNCEO OEAD PA	Day, Year)	37 PROF 39, A	OUPICEO DEAL	Hour
۲1,0		NSOUR	JR., 654	O E. CA	RONDELET		SON, ARIZI	INA		Dilli Acvo avs	tationel.
	UG.18,1986	3609	13 1 1/2/	relder	<u>ri Oun</u>	ENTERCATOR	Deputy	44	1017_	1.5	ı A
	10.53	Mille DETO ONASAC	CHILL.	d lite	4 A4	ectin		-		150	→ ‴
	C O	JE TO, OF AS A C	ONSEQUENCE (OF:		_					SET N
211	IT I OTHER SCHOOL		~ //			" A	7 A DEC - 1 1	UTOPSY onchy jes or no		EFENNED TO W	ECICAL EXAM
	OMER OF DEATH	(NATE	100 m		Telegra	rack fr	PRAEHON HUNRY OC	NO	YE	S-CREMA	TION
	D veccount D	Aria Si	OF BLURY (ALL g. st. \$PECFY	52 None, lum, svet	M 53 I, Sactory, office	WHERE LOCAT	ED) STREET	ADDRESS	спуся	TOWN .	STATE
3	PPLEWEHIARY ENTRES			rept	IEIEU CUBA	OF VITAL REG	:ORO				
	Signe of Asia " Poster of Pa	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		. <u> </u>	Oute issue	Augus	it 19, 1986	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	egenen . Soudinatio	ar the GEOWER's	is a se se k
	Tos is a bue. Produkt Af	and exact topical listing to Gui fri	RA to the class:	5 35 341 and 8	//	- •	. Waled	all			٠.
SPANSON.				From County He	aldi (Jebaniae)		MICHIEL I Dard (repay Coa and argressed with the	to the factor	EXHI	BIT "B' 7 PAGE I	" 80
4		This issue	5 4 214) White \$40	pains on salety	papus daptayng	ounty seat at com	and ingressed with the	eced to a co DI	Agricultural -	INOF	

- ģ.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

 INTERIOR THAT		\$11 × 3 × 1	1、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2、2

THE INDENTURE WITNESSETH: ThatAlb	ert Z. Shelley and Allen S. Hopkins
is consideration of \$ 10.00 the consideration of \$ 10.00 the said Kath	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hareby Great, Bargale, Sell and Convergence M. O'Hara hisband and vife, as
all that real property situate in the	County of Burnska
State of Navada, bounded and described as follows:	
The Bouthwest & of the Nor	theast 1 of Section 25, Township 31 North,
Range 48 East, M. D. B& M.	,, as per Government Survey.
REBERVING THEREFROM a case	ement of 30 feet along all boundaries for
ingress and egress with po	ower to dedicate.
	_ / / / /
. / /	
	annable (ning
	illuments and appurtonances thereunto belonging or in anywise apperiaining.
Witness their hand this	19th day of March (Illen Xilobphins) 12.
	allen 3. Muller
	escrow No.) RECORDER'S NO. 3 411 D
	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO DESCRIPTION OF HEALTH
STATE OF MARKET California County of San Bornardino	4815 N. Enthury aw. Course, C
On this. 19 day of March 19 59	
personally appeared before me, a Holsey Public is and for said	
County and State Albert Z. Shelley	THEODOUGH AT THE HEGGEST CF
Allen S. Hopkins	Shelley & Blopkins
	April 22 A.D. 1957
	At 34 minutes past 11 A. M.
4	in Liber 25 of Dowls
knows to me to be the person described in and who executed	Page 287. Records of

My Commission Expires November 0, 1967 .:

EUREKA COUNTY BEYADA

XILLE G. ALL Facel Recorder

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

joint-tenants	n M. O'Hara husband and wife, as	
all that real properly situate in the	County of Euroka	
State of Neveda, bounded and described as follows:	\\	
The Northeast 1 of the No	orthwest 🕯 of Section 9, Township 31 Nor	th
Range 48 East, M. D. B. &	& M., as per Government Survey.	
RESERVING THEREFROM an ea	asement of 30 feet along all boundaries	ĬĢ
ingress and egress with p	power to dedicate.	
		N
		١,
)]	
Together with all and singular the tensments, hered	ditaments and appurishences thereinto belonging or in enywise apperts	lab
	19th day of March	
	19th day of March 2 Hopkines	
	. 7 /	
	19th day of March 2 Hopkines	_,
	19th day of March Stephenes alkery Sheeld	_,
Witness their hand this	19th day of March Allen Schoplanes CESCROW NO. 3 RECORDER'S NO. 34111	
Witness their hand this	ESCROW NO. 3 ORDER NO. 3 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: J.C. J. J. C. J.	
re of #### California }	19th day of March Allen Schoplanes CESCROW NO. 3 RECORDER'S NO. 34111	
Witness their hand this	ESCROW NO. 3 ORDER NO. 3 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: J.C. J. J. C. J.	
re of #### California }	ESCROW NO. 3 ORDER NO. 3 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Jehn J. C. Hara 48.5 N. Falsthussy and Consina	
re of 被称为 California by of San Bernardino str. 19they of March 1959. coally appeared before me, a Notery Public is and for said	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.]	
re of #### California by of San Bernardino this 19they of March 1959 comply appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said sty and State, Albert Z. Shelley	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hava LESCROW NO.]	
re of 被称为 California by of San Bernardino str. 19they of March 1959. coally appeared before me, a Notery Public is and for said	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED HAIL TO: CHANG. O. Haia HIGHWILL SILVED STARRED RECORDER'S NO. 24111 WHEN RECORDED HAIL TO: Chang. O. Haia HIGHWILL AT THE REQUEST OF SHELLING T. ELEPKIN. J.	
re of #### California by of San Bernardino this 19they of March 1959 comply appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said sty and State, Albert Z. Shelley	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED HAIL TO: Achar G. O. Hair HICUMUNUM AT THE HIGUEST OF SHELL 22 A.D. 1957	
re of #### California by of San Bernardino this 19they of March 1959 comply appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said sty and State, Albert Z. Shelley	ESCROW NO. 3 ORDER NO. 3 PRECORDER'S NO. 24111 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: PREMISE OF SMILLING THE HLQUEST OF MINUTED PAIR ILL A. M.	
Withers their hand this To of ******* California } To of San Bernardino } Shi 19they of March 19 59 Coally appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said try and State, Albert Z. Shelley Allen S. Hopkins	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hara L8/5 / Fact thing and Contina Perl 22 A.D. 1957 As 26 minutes pass // A.M. in Liber 25 of Decades	
Withers their hand this To of ******* California } To of San Bernardino } Shi 19they of March 19 59 Coally appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said try and State, Albert Z. Shelley Allen S. Hopkins	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] ORDER NO.] WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Chan J. C. Hara L8/5 / Fact thing and Contina Perl 22 A.D. 1957 As 26 minutes pass // A.M. in Liber 25 of Decades	
re of #### California by of San Bernardino this 19they of March 1959 comply appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said sty and State, Albert Z. Shelley	ESCROW NO. } ORDER NO. } DECORDER'S NO. 34111 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FRANCE OF LOCAL THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AT THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AND 1957 At 26 minutes past 1/ A. M. in Liber 25 of Decolar Page 2.87. Records of	
Withers their hand this To of ******* California } To of San Bernardino } Shi 19they of March 19 59 Coally appeared before me, a Notary Public is and for said try and State, Albert Z. Shelley Allen S. Hopkins	ESCROW NO. } ORDER NO. } DECORDER'S NO. 34111 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FRANCE OF LOCAL THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AT THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AND 1957 At 26 minutes past 1/ A. M. in Liber 25 of Decolar Page 2.87. Records of	
Witness their hand this The of MANA California The of San Bernardino This 19they of March 19.59 The one State Albert Z. Shelley Allen S. Hopkins The one is to be the person described in and who excepted foreigness introduced to the state of the s	ESCROW NO.] ORDER NO.] PRECORDER'S WHEN RECORDED HAIL TO: Orders OF Hara HELDING ATTHEMS OF HARA PRECORDED HAIL TO: Orders OF PRECORDED HAIL TO: Orders OF At 24 minutes past 11 A. M. In Liber 25 of Deeclar Page 287. Records of EUHEKA COUNTY MEVADA Selling Recorder Recorder Recorder	70
Witness their hand this The of WANN California The of San Bernardino This 19ther of March 19 59 The end State Albert Z. Shelley Allen S. Hopkins The forms to be the person described in sad who excepted foregoing intrument, who accessificated to me that the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and valuatarily and for the mest can describe the same fresty and the s	ESCROW NO. } ORDER NO. } DECORDER'S NO. 34111 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FRANCE OF LOCAL THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AT THE BLOWEST OF SIGNIFICANT AND 1957 At 26 minutes past 1/ A. M. in Liber 25 of Decolar Page 2.87. Records of	

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

	_		
STATE OF	} 881 .	•	•
COUNTY OF	•		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
,			
		(
Kathryn m. O	Vare_	, having been	n first duly sworm,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nul .
THAT (he/she) is	the surviving sp	ouse of Jelse	. Others
who died at . U/	IDAN. Wh.	_////	
on or about the	. 25 th day of	June	, 19 <u>.85 </u>
evidenced by a ce	rtified copy of	the Death Certifica	ate of said decemped
attached hereto a	nd by this refer	ence made a part he	ereof.
THAT APPIANT and	said deceased we	re the owners in J	DINT TENANCY WITH
		Estimates described	d mramerty:
·	. Daa	E SEC. 25	SW4 NE4
40 A	هر ا		Roll - 01760 Dist - 4-0, and said deceased
/ خ	- 0 104 1	wa	KetC - 4-0
T31N, 248	E SALY ROLL	01759	hi21 4 1
THAT title to sai	d property was a	cquired by Affiant	and said deceased
hy (DEED) (CONTRA	CT FOR SALE OF F	ENT ELLEN BE IOT	UI TEUMICI MITH THE
RIGHT OF SURVIVOR	SHIP as recorded	in the Cureka	County Recorder
Office THAT the	value of the ea	tate of said decea	sed is less than
en amount taxable	by the Federal	and State Estate T	ax Commission, and
that all funeral	bills, expenses	of last illness, e	tc. have been paid
in full.			
			•
		<u> </u>	OHara piped & nodigan, P. P. A.
		Kathryn M. G	THALL PY-
		merilin m. B	rodigin, P. O. H.
		V	
			•
The foregoing Af	fidavit was subs	cribed and sworn to	o before me this
19th	day of House	uker. 19 85	_ BY:
	\ \		
	\ \	. ()	· 10
My commission ex	pires:	Lu	Not de Manile
	1 1		
My Commission Expires Oct.	16, 1988	y e	SEAL, E
191 noumers and and and	/ /	· .	ffixed.
	/ /		

EXHIBIT "D"

BOOK | 57 PAGE | 83

WILL ...

OF

KATHRYN O'HARA

I, KATHRYN O'HARA, a resident of San Diego County, ... California, declare this to be my Will and hereby revoke all my prior Wills and Codicils.

IDENTITY OF TESTATOR'S FAMILY

I am married to JOHN JOSEPH O'HARA, and all references in this Will to "my husband" are to him. I have two children now living, whose names and birth dates are:

HAROLD GERARD O'HARA

July 1, 1925

MARILYN MARIE BRODIGAN

November 28, 1928

I have no deceased children. All references in this Will to "my child" or "my children" include any child hereafter born to or adopted by me.

17 18 19

> 20 21

22

23

24 25

26 27

28

29

30

31

Q

10

11

12

1.3

14

15 16

PROPERTY BEING DISPOSED

It is my intention to dispose of the entire community and quasi-community property of my husband and myself, and all of my separate property. However, I elect not to exercise any power of appointment which I now have or which may hereafter be conferred on me; no provision of this Will shall be construed as an exercise in whole or in part of any such power.

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

I give my daisy afghan to my granddaughter LYNDA MARIE TORESDANL, who made the afghan and presented it to me as a gift.

I give all of my jewelry, all of my cut glass, all my vases and my cuckoo clock to my daughter MARILYN MARIE BRODIGAN. years the end three to the second

1-1111 ...

WILL OF KATHRYN O'HARA, Page 1 of 4 pages

EXHIBIT "E"

BOOK 1 57 PAGE | 84

I give all of the residue of my estate to my husband, provide that he survives me by at least one hundred fifty (150) days: If my husband does not survive me by one hundred fifty (150) days, then I give all of the residue of my estate to my children then living, share and share slike; however, if any of them have predeceased me but leave issue surviving, the share of my estate that would otherwise go to such deceased child shall instead go to the issue of the deceased child on the principle of representation.

10

11 12

13

14

16

16

17

18 19

20

22 23

24 25

26

27

28

29

30

1. I nominate my husband as Executor of this Will. If he is unable or unwilling to act or to continue to act as Executor, then I nominate my daughter MARILYN MARIE BRODIGAN, as the Executor of this Will with the same powers, rights, discretions, obligations, and immunities.

EXECUTOR

No bond shall be required of any Executor nominated in this Will.

3. I authorize my Executor to sell at either public or private sale, with or without notice, any property belonging to my estate, subject only to any confirmation required by law.

DISTRIBUTANCE/NO-CONTEST PROVISION

I have intentionally omitted all my heirs or other relatives who are not specifically mentioned herein, and I hereby specifically disinherit any person claiming to be my heir-at-law except as otherwise mentioned in this Will. If any person, whether or not related in any way by blood to me shall either directly or indirectly attempt to opnose or set aside the probate of this Will or to impair or invalidate any of the provisions hereof and such person shall establish a right to any part of BOOK | 57 PAGE | 85 KATHRYH O'HARA, Page 2 of 4 pages

my estate, I give and bequeath to such person the sum of one dollar (\$1) only and no further interest whatsoever in my estate.

BURIAL INSTRUCTIONS

I direct that a funeral ceremony and a cremation of my remains be conducted in accordance with that certain agreement entered into between myself and Eternal Hills Mortuary, dated May 2, 1974, Number 054114, whose address is 1999 El Camino Real, Oceanside, California, and that no further or different funeral arrangements be made or entered into by my heirs.

GENERAL

- 1. I have not entered into either a contract to make Wills or a contract not to revoke Wills.
- 2. If any part of this Will is held to be void, invalid, or inoperative, I direct that such voidness, invalidity, or inoperativeness shall not affect any other part of this Will, and that the remainder of this Will shall be carried into effect as though such part had not been contained herein.
 - 3. As used in this Will, the masculine, feminine, or neuter gender, and the singular or plural number shall each be deemed to include the others whenever the context so indicates.

The foregoing Will is subscribed by me on the fune, 1977, at Oceanside, California.

Xachryn O'Hara

The testator, KATHRYN O'HARA, on the date last above written, declared to us that the above instrument consisting of four (4) pages, including this and the following page, is her Will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. Each of us at WILL OF KATHRYN O'HARA, page 3 of 4 pages

BOOK | 57 PAGE | 86

10 11 12

13 14

15

17

20

23

24

26

27

28

29 30

her request now signs as a witness in the presence of the testator and in the presence of each other. Each of us knows that each signature appearing hereon is a true signature of the person who signed. We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the 1977, at Oceanside, California, that in residing at 1774 Thurs residing at 513 Conyon On hot 19 December, Ca. 92.54 12 13 residing at 1774 Tong 16 21 RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Busso, Cax, Ackesser, But BOUK 157 Page 176 23 24 . 25 87 JUN 15 P2; 06 26 :27 Fect. 16,00 KATHRYN O'HARA, Page 4 of 4 pages DOOK | 57 PAGE | 87

the map of the equip